# City of Morehead Minutes of Special Called Meeting of Board of City Council June 27, 2024 10:00 AM Via Zoom and Facebook Live

The Board of City Council of the City of Morehead, Kentucky met in regular session on June 27, 2024 at 10:00 AM in the Via Zoom and Facebook Live.

#### 1. Call to Order

Mayor Laura White-Brown called to order the June 27, 2024, Special called meeting of the Board of City Council at 10:00AM.

# 2. Pledge of Allegiance

All in attendance recited the Pledge of Allegiance

#### 3. Attendance

## Present Council Members:

Ms. Jan Bishop

Mr. Lincoln Caudill

Ms. Beth Ousley

Mr. David Perkins

Dr. Edna Schack

### **Absent Council Members:**

Dr. Yvonne Baldwin

## 4. General Business Agenda

### 4.a. Unfinished Business

4.a.1. 2nd Reading Of An Ordinance Of The City Of Morehead, Kentucky Amending The Official Zoning Code, Title XV: Land Usage, Chapter 154 Zoning Code Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The City Of Morehead, Kentucky To Allow And Regulate The Operation Of Medical Cannabis Facilities In The City As Permitted By KRS 218B.130.

**Motion Passed:** Motion To Approve 2nd Reading Of An Ordinance Of The City Of Morehead, Kentucky Amending The Official Zoning Code, Title XV: Land Usage, Chapter 154 Zoning Code Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The City Of Morehead, Kentucky To Allow And Regulate The Operation Of Medical Cannabis Facilities In The City As Permitted By KRS 218B.130 with a motion by Mr. Lincoln Caudill and seconded by Mr. David Perkins.

Ms. Jan Bishop Mr. Lincoln Caudill Ms. Beth Ousley Mr. David Perkins Dr. Edna Schack	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes		
5. Adjournment			
The meeting was properly adjourned at 10:04 AM			
Board of City Council		Approved by City Council	
Morehead, Kentucky		on July8, 2024 ATTEST:	

Laura White-Brown, Mayor

Helen Smith, City Clerk